TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM790812

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/12/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pedago, LLC		02/27/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantic Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	712 H Street, NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 1802		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20002		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5222517	SMARTLY	
Registration Number:	6297063	QUANTIC SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	6725552	QUANTIC SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOG	
Registration Number:	6412752	Q QUANTIC	
Serial Number:	90790565	VALAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325780104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325780103

Email: mgilman@kbsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Gilman

Address Line 1: South Wing, 197 State Rt 18

Address Line 2: Ste 3000

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Gilman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0688

900754070

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Pedago to Quantic Holdings Inc - Executed#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Pedago to Quantic Holdings Inc - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0689 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of November 12, 2021.

WHEREAS, Pedago, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of

business at 3000 K St., NW, Suite 275, Washington, DC 20007 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Contribution Agreement entered into on October 26, 2021

between Assignor and Quantic, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of

business at 712 H Street, NE, Suite 1802, Washington, DC 20002, an Agreement and Plan of

Merger entered into on November 12, 2021 between Quantic, LLC and Quantic Holdings, Inc., a

Delaware corporation having a place of business at 712 H Street, NE, Suite 1802, Washington,

DC 20002 ("Assignee"), and the Certificate of Ownership and Merger Merging Quantic, LLC with

and into Quantic Holdings, Inc., the entire business of Assignor relating to the Marks was merged

into the business of Assignee, with Assignee being the sole surviving entity, so that Assignee is

the successor to the entire business of the Assignor in the Marks, including the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc to Assignee, and Assignee

accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Pedago, LLC

Dated: February 27, 2023

Name: Michael Machen

Title: VP and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0690

EXHIBIT A

Country - Region	<u>Mark</u>	App. No. & Filing Date	Reg. No. & Reg. Date	Designated Countries
USA	SMARTLY	87/225,526	5,222,517	
		11/03/2016	06/13/2017	
USA	QUANTIC SCHOOL	88/980,154	6,297,063	
	OF BUSINESS &	03/24/2019	03/16/2021	
	TECHNOLOGY			
USA	QUANTIC SCHOOL	88/980,155	6,725,552	
	OF BUSINESS AND	03/24/2019	05/24/2022	
	TECHNOLOGY			
USA		88/981,628	6,412,752	
		05/07/2019	07/06/2021	
	QUAÑTIC			
USA	VALAR	90/790,565		
		06/23/2021		
EU	SMARTLY		016632358	
			08/24/2017	
Int'l – IR	QUANTIC SCHOOL		1498402	AU, CA, CN, CO,
	OF BUSINESS &		09/18/2019	EU, IL, JP, MX, NZ,
	TECHNOLOGY			KR, RU, SG, UK
Int'l – IR			1511084	AU, CA, CN, CO,
			11/06/2019	EU, IL, JP, MX, NZ,
	QUANTIC			KR, RU, SG, UK
Int'l – IR	VALAR		1652946	AU, CA, CN, CO,
			10/30/2021	EU, IL, JP, MX, NZ,
				KR, RU, SG, UK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 03/01/2023